```
BILL OF MATERIALS
TI Designs# TIDA-00247
Fitted Description Designator Footprint Manufacturer PartNumber Quantity RoHS
Fitted 16-bit Ultra-Low-Power Microcontroller, 32 KB Flash, 1 K RAM, RHA0040BU2 RHA0040B Texas Instruments MSP430F2274IRHA 1 Y
Fitted 60-V, 5-µA IQ, 100-mA, Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator with Enable and Power-Good, DRB0008BU1 DRB0008B Texas Instruments TPS7A1601DRB 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 C2 0402 MuRata GRM155R70J103KA01D 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 C14, C22 0603 MuRata GRM188R72A103KA01D 2 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 C18 0805_HV AVX 08055C103JAT2A 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 C5, C8, C10, C20 0402 MuRata GRM155R70J104KA01D 4 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 C13 0603 MuRata GRM188R70J224KA88D 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 C3 1210 MuRata GRM32MR72A474KA01L 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 C15, C16 0603 MuRata GRM188R70J105KA01D 2 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 10pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 C11, C12 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1H100JA01D 2 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 C4, C7, C9 0603 MuRata GRM188R71A225KE15D 3 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 C6 0402 MuRata GRM155R70J222KA01D 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 C1 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71A475KA73L 1 Y
Fitted CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 C19 0603 Kemet C0603C475K9PACTU 1 Y
Fitted Crystal, Tuning Fork, 30kHz - 200kHz, SMD Y1 CRYSTAL-MS3V-T1R Micro Crystal AG MS3V-T1R 1
Fitted Diode, Schottky, 100V, 0.25A, SOD-323F D1, D3, D5, D6 SOD-323F NXP Semiconductor BAT46WJ,115 4 Y
Fitted Diode, TVS, Uni, 3.3V, 0.15W, SOD-923 D4 SOD-923 ON Semiconductor ESD9R3.3ST5G 1 Y
Fitted Ferrite Bead, 600 ohm @ 100MHz, 1.3A, 0603 L1, L2 0603 MuRata BLM18KG601SN1D 2 Y
Fitted Header, 50mil, 4x1, Gold, TH J1 Preci-dip_850-xx-004-10-001101 Preci-Dip 850-10-004-10-001101 1 Y
Fitted RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 R20 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021M00JNED 1 Y
Fitted RES, 1.00 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R18, R19 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD071KL 2 Y
Fitted RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R11, R12 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD0710KL 2 Y
Fitted RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 R4 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0FKEA 1 Y
Fitted RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 R6 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100RFKEA 1 Y
Fitted RES, 12.4 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R5 0603 Susumu Co Ltd RG1608P-1242-B-T5 1 Y
Fitted RES, 15.8 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R8, R9 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD0715K8L 2 Y
Fitted RES, 20.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 R17 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080520R0FKEA 1 Y
Fitted RES, 200 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 R1 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW0805200RFKEA 1 Y
Fitted RES, 22.1 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R2 0603 Susumu Co Ltd RG1608P-2212-B-T5 1 Y
Fitted RES, 240 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R10 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD07240KL 1 Y
Fitted RES, 25.5 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 R7 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD0725K5L 1 Y
Fitted RES, 40.2, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 R16 0805 Yageo America RT0805BRD0740R2L 1 Y
Fitted RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 R3 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040247K0JNED 1 Y
Fitted RES, 80.6k ohm, 0.1%, 0.125W, 0805 R13 0805 Yageo America RT0805BRD0780K6L 1 Y
Fitted Switch, Push Button, SMD S1 SW_SKRKAEE010 Alps SKRKAEE010 1 Y
Fitted Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH J2 TERM_BLK_ED555-2DS On-Shore Technology ED555/2DS 1 Y
Fitted Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH J3 TERM_BLK_ED555-2DS On-Shore Technology ED555/2DS 1 Y
Fitted Test Point, Miniature, Black, TH TP2, TP3 Keystone5001 Keystone 5001 2 Y
Fitted Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH TP4, TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8 Keystone5000 Keystone 5000 5 Y
Fitted Test Point, Miniature, White, TH TP1 Keystone5002 Keystone 5002 1 Y
Fitted Transistor, NPN, 60 V, 1.5 A, SOT-223 Q1 SOT-223 Fairchild Semiconductor BCP55 1 Y
Fitted TVS DIODE 33.3VWM 69.7VC SMB D2 SMB STMicroelectronics SM6T39CA 1 Y
Not Fitted CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 C21 0603 MuRata GRM188R70J105KA01D 0 Y
Not Fitted CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 C17 0805_HV AVX 08055C105KAT2A 0 Y
Not Fitted RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 R14, R15 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K99FKED 0 Y
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that
incorporate TI semiconductor products (also referred to herein as “components”). Buyer understands and agrees that Buyer remains
responsible for using its independent analysis, evaluation and judgment in designing Buyer’s systems and products.